

Anupam Badhan vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No14133 of 2025

14.11.2025 Present Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Short reply on behalf of respondent No.5 is on record. Though, reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 stands filed, but the same is lying under objection. Learned Additional Advocate General undertakes to remove the objection and re-file the same on or before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 16.12.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 14, 2025
(shankar)